PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6742080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOISELESS IMAGING OY LTD.	11/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	27700 SW PARKWAY AVENUE
City:	WILSONVILLE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17306891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)202-3056

Email: tu.nguyen@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70052.1708US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. MICHELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Michelson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=70052.1708WO01 - Assignment (Noiseless to FLIR Systems)#page1.tif source=70052.1708WO01 - Assignment (Noiseless to FLIR Systems)#page2.tif source=70052.1708WO01 - Assignment (Noiseless to FLIR Systems)#page3.tif source=70052.1708WO01 - Assignment (Noiseless to FLIR Systems)#page4.tif

PATENT 506695262 REEL: 056421 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Noiseless Imaging Oy Ltd.**, (hereinafter "Assignor" – a Finnish corporation, having a principal place of business at Kurpantie 10, 33100 Tampere, Finland hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **FLIR Systems, Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee" – an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070), its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the patents and patent applications described in Attachment A herein.

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patents granted and/or to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted there from; Assignee does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of November, 2019.

Noiseles	s Imaging Oy Ltd.	
	From	<u> </u>
Name:	Alessandro Foi	
Title:	СТО	
FLIR Sys	stems, Inc.	
Name: _		
Title		

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Noiseless Imaging Oy Ltd.
Name:
Title:
FLIR Systems, Inc.
Name: Chris Lewis

Attachment A Noiseless Imaging Oy Ltd. Assignment to FLIR Systems, Inc.

US Patent No.	_
9,635,220	
9,811,884	
US Patent Applications	
16/033132	
16/028269	
14/720086	
16/535517	
16/568139	
16/677395	
US Provisional Applications	
62/785673	
62/770112	
62/671967	
62/612306	_
62/612305	
62/471854	
62/279743	_
62/276800	
62/002731	
62/756522	
62/756519	_
61/672010	
62/459495	-
PCT Applications	_
PCT/US2018/068032	_

PCT/US2018/022495	
1 01/002010/022433	
PCT/US2017/013563	
PCT/US2017/012226	
PCT/US2013/050755	
PCT/US2018/017885	
PCT/US2015/032302	
PCT/US2019/032440	
PCT/US2019/059936	
PCT/US2019/059938	
European Patent / Validated	Ī
in GB, DE, & FR	
EP 2873058	_
EP 3146499	
European Patent Application	<u> </u>
European Patent Application EP 18715384.6	n
	n
EP 18715384.6	n
	n
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application	n
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105	n
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application	n
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105 Israel Application	n
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105 Israel Application IL 248876 CN Applications and Patent	
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105 Israel Application IL 248876	
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105 Israel Application IL 248876 CN Applications and Patent CN 201780017620.8 CN 201780016092.4	
EP 18715384.6 Canadian Application CA 2949105 Israel Application IL 248876 CN Applications and Patent CN 201780017620.8	